FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 13332.11-US-01 12-06-2002

SHEET



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1003033	0.3ginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Commissioner of Patents and . 1023033.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sims Portex Inc.	Portex, Inc. 10 Bowman Drive Keene, New Hampshire 03431
	17.3.03
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Request for Correction of previously recorded Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other:  Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No
Execution Bute.	(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
76/231,649 - Miscellaneous Design	
	7. T. C.
Additional numbe	ers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sandra Epp Ryan  Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.  P.O. Box 2910  Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sandra Epp Ryan	November 22, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1
Do not	t detach this portion
	for Patents and Trademarks
Wash	ox Assignments lington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per do and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2	ocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the 20503.
2/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000182 76231649 40.00 DP	
of FC:8521	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0027

1°/6/01 8:45 PAGE 7/8 RightFAX

12/05/2001 12:06

61276. ...75

PAGE 01

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G 13312,0001

2001 MERCHANT GOULD 70009097 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET WRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SIMS Portex Inc.	Portex, Inc. 10 Bowman Drive Keene, New Hampshire 03431
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other:  Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: October 29, 2001	Disastignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be acquarate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) strached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
76/254756 SAFETY MADE SIMPLE 76/731649 MISCELLANBOUS DESIGN	444,703 PORTEX 993,404 SOFT-SEAL
Von & Additional ou	umbors strached? 🔀 Yes 📋 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sandra Epp Ryan, Esq.  Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 36 7. Total foe (37 CFR 3.41): \$915.00  Enclosed
P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
A OCI	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
-	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sandra Epp Ryan	December 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, anachments, and document: 4
De	o was district this parties
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
	mor for Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burdon reporting for this sample cover short is estimated to everage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and galacting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover short. Send comments regarding this burden entirete to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20501

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0028**  OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 17/6/01 8:45 PAGE 8/8 RightFAX

12/05/2001 12:06 612766 /5 MERCHANT GOULD PAGE 82

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
997,099	CONCORD
1,056,533	PULSATOR
1,164,533	NEBULO 28 (Stylized)
1,193,557	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blue Line)
1,193,558	BLUE LINE
1,225,863	INSPIRON (Stylized)
1,251,580	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
1,259,256	SI & Design
1,336,487	IRRI-CATH
1,361,642	HYDROFLOW
1,376,465	CARDIO-ESOPHASCOPE
1,391,492	INSPIRON
1,408,347	VAPOR-PHASE
1,457,310	NO POUR PAK
1,470,564	MAXI-FLO
1,477,540	CATHMARK
1,482,816	MINI-TRACH
1,497,572	STERI-CATH
1,539,191	INTERTECH
1,540,317	THERMOVENT
1,540,319	NEO-VAC
1,701,616	NEEDLE-PRO
1,706,514	FILTER-PRO
1,706,515	PRO-VENT
1,900,521	MINI-TRACH
1,951,714	POINT-LOK
1,979,785	SAFE-RESPONSE
2,171,576	FIRST BREATH
<b>2,232,03</b> 1	D.I.C.
2,417,963	PORTEX & Design
Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
76/208750	NEEDLE-PRO
76/125964	DURAFLEX

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0029** 

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0030

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002**